APPENDIX |I. Questionnaire survey (in English and traditional Chinese)

Chan et al

Screener questions

¢ HK$10 000-16 999

e HK$17 000-29 999

e HK$30 000-49 999

e =HK$50 000

¢ Declined to answer/refused to disclose

S1. Where do you reside? (Single response only) R TR 7

¢ Hong Kong BB

e South Korea (e

e Malaysia SR

¢ Singapore FThn

e Taiwan L

* Indonesia e

e Philippines JEEE

e Thailand =H

e \ietnam e

e Pakistan EEAME

* India HE

S2. What is your age? (Single response only) MNFRES D ?
o <25vyears 258 DU

e 25-34 years 25-345%

e 35-44 years 35-44%%

e 45-54 years 45-54%%

e 55-64 years 55-645%

e =65 years 65m ML

S3. What is your gender? (Single response only) TR =T EE 7
e Male B

e Female 2

S4. What is your highest level of education? (Single response only) TN RESBBKEREE ?
¢ Primary school /NEE

e Secondary school =)=}

e University RE

¢ Postgraduate =y

S5. What is your monthly average household income? (Single response only) BNRES B IR AZZD ?
e <HK$10 000 10 0007#7T

10 000-16 9993 7T
17 000-29 9993 7T
30 000-49 9993 7T
50 000387T
EREE

S6. Which of the following types of medical insurance do you currently have?
(Multiple answers allowed)

THEA LT LB AN ERERR ?

* Private insurance-self-pay
e Private—corporate insurance
e Public (eg, national or subsidised)

FARBR-BN
FAA-REMRER
NRRE (BPIANEIZRSGRRE )

¢ None of the above PIEBERZ

S7. Have you heard of the following types of hepatitis? (Multiple answers allowed) BEREE N SEFA?
¢ Hepatitis A FRAUFFA

¢ Hepatitis B CBIFF A

o Hepatitis C REFFA

¢ Hepatitis D TEFFA

¢ Hepatitis IRBYFF A

* None of the above PIE&®

For those who answered ‘Hepatitis B” and/or ‘Hepatitis C’ in S7, we proceeded to Q1(l) and/or Q1(ll) respectively. For
respondents who answered ‘Hepatitis A’, ‘Hepatitis D’, ‘Hepatitis E’, or ‘None of the above’, we proceeded to Q4
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APPENDIX I. (cont'd)

Q1. Please indicate if you agree, disagree or not sure with the following statements for (I) hepatitis B and (Il) hepatitis C.
(Single response only per statement)

BIEHERERENARENAEELTER (1) 288 (1) AR RABRAL

e Hepatitis is a bacterial infection.
FFRZ2—TBHERZ -

e Hepatitis is a viral infection.
FRE—TEREREL -

e Hepatitis can cause chronic inflammation of the liver.
FFREEBHUSMERTIREEE X -

e Hepatitis can cause liver failure.
PR BEBHAT =S -

e Hepatitis can be prevented by vaccination.
FFRBELUZ ST B 2RBALE -

e Hepatitis is airborne.
B4 RBBEREE -

e Hepatitis is hereditary.
FFRZEER -

e Hepatitis increases the risk of liver cirrhosis and cancer.

BT R IR E R TR TR R

Q2. Please indicate if you agree, disagree or not sure with the following statements for transmission of hepatitis B and
hepatitis C from one person to another. (Single response only per statement)
FIEOLREREHNAREXNAEEUTER (1) Z2M () REFRAIES AEAREENERL - FFRRAEALIEEUT
FIERE ¢

(@) By touching an infected person
X REHIA
(b) Through sexual intercourse
EERR
(¢) Through blood, eg contact with an open wound
EBIR - BIANEEINENE D
(d) By sharing non-sterile needles or through needlestick injuries
EBERARKEEN TS Z S RIFTES
(e) Faecal-oral route usually through contaminated food (eg, an infected person forgets to properly wash hands after using
toilet and contaminates food)
EBRS AN B EEFADRE (FIINZREENRESTEFASRED )
() From a pregnant mother to her baby at birth
S ERHIEZNERTHRER
(g) By sharing of razors and toothbrushes
HHAZA ~
(h) By receiving tattoos and body piercings from settings with poor infection control standards
HERAZFIREEZSNER TEZAS - SBFR
() By eating contaminated or raw seafood, eg shellfish
BEERKSRAIAKZTANEE (FIMERERY)
() Having received blood (products) before 1990s
PROOFEMR AR (MRER)
(k) Having received long-term kidney dialysis
RPEXBRZEN
() By mosquito bites
ZEBE]
(m) By dining together (eg, sharing food) with an infected person
HEZERANALRE (B2 =RY)
Respondents who indicated the correct answers to:
e Q2I(b) or Q2II(b) proceeded to answer Q3(a)
Q2I(d) or Q2II(d) proceeded to answer Q3(b)
e Q2I(f) or Q2II(f) and ‘female’ to S3 proceeded to answer Q3(c)
o Q2I(i) or Q2II(i) proceeded to answer Q3(d)
Q2I(l) or Q2II(l) proceeded to answer Q3(e)
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APPENDIX I. (cont'd)

Q3. Others have told us what they would do if the following happened to them. Which of the following are you likely to do?

Rate on a scale of 1-5, where 1 = ‘extremely unlikely’, 2 = ‘unlikely’, 3 = ‘neutral’, 4 = ‘likely’, and 5 = ‘extremely likely. (Single

response only)

BIAEFEM - BB LU TNERSMMSEHERE - FLU-59KR  BELZAARESMELTRIESS » EP1= "HARA#E,

2= " RAKAIRE, » 3= "HIIZ, ~ 4= "FIAE, 5= "MATRE, °

(@) If I had unprotected sex with multiple partners, then | would get screened for hepatitis.
MRBEBIMIE—ZABAHRE  RERTHRBELERERER LA -

(o) If I got pricked accidentally by a used needle, then | would go to a doctor and get checked for hepatitis.
MRBIERRZEGIREZSNER N EXNEXNESBFR  WEBTREREZR LA -

(c) If I wanted to be pregnant, or if | became pregnant, | would talk to a doctor about being tested for hepatitis.
MRBAZEZZHELES  RENBLEHARBRERTE LA -

(d) Ifl got a tattoo or body piercing from a place with low infection control standards, | would test myself for hepatitis.
MRPBHL LA EBAMEERNIMITR  AEREZEZR LA -

(e) If I were on long-term kidney dialysis, then | would get screened for hepatitis.
MRBEIPEZBREEN  WEREZEZR LML -

Q4. When was the last time you did a health screening test? (Single response only)

& DR ERBERRS 7

e <1 yearago 1R

e 1-2 years ago 1-24F /1
e 3-5years ago 3-54F7]
e 5-10 years ago 5-104E7)
e >10 years ago 104 Rl
* Never R

Q5. Are you aware of your family history related to liver disease? (Single response only)

R BB IE A R RERE R ESE ?

* Yes =

e No =

* Not sure AHEE

Q6. What channels do you prefer using to receiving disease-related information? (Multiple answers allowed)

ISR A ML R B R E IR ?

e TV B

¢ Mobile phone apps FHEMAEN

e Magazine (hard copy) RS (AR

¢ Newspaper (online) wE (L)

* Newspaper (paid hard copy) wE (NEAR)
e Newspaper (free hard copy) WwWE (LEMAR)
e Internet forums HLsmE

e Doctor’s consultation BAEDIE

e Patient disease awareness talks BERRRHBLE
o Patient leaflets/pamphlets BEER//NBTF
o Family/friends RA/BK

¢ Internet search EOMRE L=
o Others (please specify) Hiw ()

Q7. What information would you like to know about liver diseases? (Multiple answers allowed)

BHRZEHZ LR EER ?

¢ Disease prevalence BRE

¢ Disease symptoms and potential complications REELBIEHRIE
* Route of transmission BRERE

e Prevention =1

o Treatment JREFE

e Others (please specify) Hih ()
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APPENDIX 2. Respondents’ awareness of different types of hepatitis and other modes of transmission of hepatitis

B and C*

Have you heard of the following types of hepatitis? (n=500) [multiple answers allowed]*

Hepatitis A 412 (82.4%)

Hepatitis B 465 (93.0%)

Hepatitis C 232 (46.4%)

Hepatitis D 106 (21.2%)

Hepatitis E 116 (23.2%)

None of the above 26 (5.2%)

Hepatitis B or C can be transmitted...(correct (I) Hepatitis B (n=465) (Il) Hepatitis C (n=232)

response)* Correct Incorrect Correct Incorrect
response response$ response response$

(o) Through sexual intercourse (agree) 230 (49.5%)
(¢) Through blood, eg contact with an open wound (agree) 328 (70.5%)

344 (74.0%)

235 (50.5%)
137 (29.5%)
121 (26.0%)

116 (50.0%)
149 (64.2%)
153 (65.9%)

60 (25.9%)
31 (13.4%)
32 (13.8%)

G

By sharing non-sterile needles or through needlestick

injuries (agree)
(9) By sharing of razors and toothbrushes (agree) 199 (42.8%)

292 (62.8%)

266 (57.2%)
173 (37.2%)

103 (44.4%)
145 (62.5%)

65 (28.0%)

(h) By receiving tattoos and body piercings from settings 32 (13.8%)

with poor infection control standards (agree)
() Having received blood (products) before 1990s (agree) 226 (48.6%)
184 (39.6%)
192 (41.3%)

239 (51.4%)
281 (60.4%)
273 (58.7%)

126 (54.3%)
98 (42.2%)
83 (35.8%)

37 (15.9%)
50 (21.6%)
149 (64.2%)

k) Having received long-term kidney dialysis (agree)

(
() By mosquito bites (disagree)

* Data are shown as No. (%)

T Question pertains to screener question S7 (refer to Appendix 1)

* Question pertains to Q2 (refer to Appendix 1). Correct responses are shown in brackets
§ Including ‘Not sure’ responses
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APPENDIX 3. Detailed descriptive analysis of respondents’ awareness of knowledge of hepatitis B

Hepatitis B can/is... ...cause liver failure ...increase the risk ...be prevented by ...airborne ...hereditary
(correct response) (agree) of liver cirrhosis  vaccination (agree) (disagree) (disagree)
and cancer (agree)
Correct Incorrect Correct Incorrect Correct Incorrect Correct Incorrect Correct Incorrect
response response’ response response’ response responset response responset response response’
406 59 406 59 290 175 286 179 186 279
(87.3%) (12.7%) (87.3%) (12.7%) (62.4%) (37.6%) (61.5%) (38.5%) (40.0%) (60.0%)
Age, y <25 53 2 44 11 23 32 38 17 11 44
(96.4%) 8.6%) (80.0%) (20.0%) (41.8%) (58.2%) (69.1%) (30.9%) (20.0%) (80.0%)
25-34 83 12 84 11 66 29 51 44 37 58
(87.4%) (12.6%) (88.4%) (11.6%) (69.5%) (30.5%) (53.7%) (46.3%) (38.9%) (61.1%)
35-44 81 19 85 15 73 27 59 41 40 60
(81.0%) (19.0%) (85.0%) (15.0%) (73.0%) (27.0%) (59.0%) (41.0%) (40.0%) (60.0%)
45-54 93 11 95 9 67 37 68 36 50 54
(89.4%) (10.6%) (91.3%) (8.7%) (64.4%) (35.6%) (65.4%) (34.6%) (48.1%) (51.9%)
55-64 83 13 86 10 51 45 61 35 41 55
(86.5%) (13.5%) (89.6%) (10.4%) (53.1%) (46.9%) (63.5%) (36.5%) (42.7%) (57.3%)
=65 13 2 12 3 10 5 9 6 7 8
(86.7%) (13.3%) (80.0%) (20.0%) (66.7%) (33.3%) (60.0%) (40.0%) (46.7%) (53.3%)
Sex Male 183 20 180 23 128 75 126 77 80 123
(90.1%) 9.9%) (88.7%) (11.3%) (63.1%) (36.9%) (62.1%) (37.9%) (39.4%) (60.6%)
Female 223 39 226 36 162 100 160 102 106 156
(85.1%) (14.9%) (86.3%) (13.7%) (61.8%) (38.2%) (61.1%) (38.9%) (40.5%) (59.5%)
Education  Primary 4 1 3 2 4 1 4 1 2 3
level school (80.0%) (20.0%) (60.0%) (40.0%) (80.0%) (20.0%) (80.0%) (20.0%) (40.0%) (60.0%)
Secondary 164 23 160 27 102 85 115 72 71 116
school (87.7%) (12.3%) (85.6%) (14.4%) (54.5%) (45.5%) (61.5%) (38.5%) (38.0%) (62.0%)
University 197 29 201 25 150 76 136 90 91 135
(87.2%) (12.8%) (88.9%) (11.1%) (66.4%) (33.6%) (60.2%) (39.8%) (40.3%) (59.7%)
Postgraduate 41 6 42 5 34 13 31 16 22 25
(87.2%) (12.8%) (89.4%) (10.6%) (72.3%) (27.7%) (66.0%) (34.0%) (46.8%) (53.2%)
Household <$10 000 15 1 14 2 11 5 10 6 3 13
income, (93.8%) 6.3%) (87.5%) (12.5%) (68.8%) (31.3%) (62.5%) (37.5%) (18.8%) (81.3%)
HKD $10 000- 26 2 22 6 8 20 17 11 10 18
$16 999 (92.9%) (71%) (78.6%) (21.4%) (28.6%) (71.4%) (60.7%) (39.3%) (35.7%) (64.3%)
$17 000- 68 12 61 19 42 38 51 29 37 43
$29 999 (85.0%) (15.0%) (76.3%) (23.8%) (52.5%) (47.5%) (63.8%) (36.3%) (46.3%) (53.8%)
$30 000- 136 22 141 17 96 62 87 71 57 101
$49 999 (86.1%) (13.9%) (89.2%) (10.8%) (60.8%) (39.2%) (55.1%) (44.9%) (36.1%) (63.9%)
=$50 000 156 21 164 13 129 48 119 58 79 98
(88.1%) (11.9%) (92.7%) (7.3%) (72.9%) ((27.1%) (67.2%) (32.8%) (44.6%) (55.4%)
Declined to 5 1 4 2 4 2 2 4 0 6
answer (83.3%) (16.7%) (66.7%) (33.3%) (66.7%) (33.3%) (33.3%) (66.7%) (100%)

* Data are shown as No. (%)
T Including ‘Not sure’ responses
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APPENDIX 4. Detailed descriptive analysis of respondents’ awareness of knowledge of hepatitis C*

Hepatitis C can/is... ...cause liver failure ...increase the risk ...be prevented ...airborne ...hereditary
(correct response) (agree) of liver cirrhosis by vaccination (disagree) (disagree)
and cancer (agree) (disagree)

Correct Incorrect Correct Incorrect Correct Incorrect Correct Incorrect Correct Incorrect
response responset! response responset response responset response response’ response response’

194 38 201 31 44 188 126 106 97 135
(83.6%) (16.4%) (86.6%) (13.4%) (19.0%) (81.0%) (54.3%) (45.7%) (41.8%) (58.2%)
Age,y <25 14 6 17 3 6 14 13 7 7 13
(70.0%) (30.0%) (85.0%) (15.0%) (30.0%) (70.0%) (65.0%) (35.0%) (35.0%) (65.0%)
25-34 39 7 39 7 10 36 22 24 13 33
(84.8%) (15.2%) (84.8%) (152%) (21.7%) (78.3%) (47.8%) (52.2%) (28.3%) (71.7%)
35-44 41 11 43 9 14 38 26 26 23 29
(78.8%) (212%) (82.7%) (17.3%) (26.9%) (73.1%) (50.0%) (50.0%) (44.2%) (55.8%)
45-54 48 8 52 4 6 50 32 24 27 29
(85.7%) (14.3%) (92.9%) (7.1%) (10.7%) (89.3%) (57.1%) (42.9%) (48.2%) (51.8%)
55-64 48 6 46 8 7 47 31 23 26 28
(88.9%) (11.1%) (85.2%) (14.8%) (13.0%) (87.0%) (57.4%) (42.6%) (48.1%) (51.9%)
=65 4 - 4 - 1 3 2 2 1 3
(100%) (100%) (25.0%) (75.0%) (50.0%) (50.0%) (25.0%) (75.0%)
Sex Male 97 13 98 12 19 91 64 46 44 66
(882%) (11.8%) (89.1%) (10.9%) (17.3%) (82.7%) (58.2%) (41.8%) (40.0%) (60.0%)
Female 97 25 103 19 25 97 62 60 53 69

(79.5%) (20.5%) (84.4%) (15.6%) (20.5%) (79.5%) (50.8%) (49.2%) (43.4%) (56.6%)

Education  Primary - - - - - - - - - -

level school
Secondary 75 12 73 14 16 71 48 39 38 49
school (86.2%) (13.8%) (83.9%) (16.1%) (18.4%) (81.6%) (55.2%) (44.8%) (43.7%) (56.3%)
University 97 21 104 14 22 96 62 56 46 72
(82.2%) (17.8%) (88.1%) (11.9%) (18.6%) (81.4%) (52.5%) (47.5%) (39.0%) (61.0%)
Postgraduate 22 5 24 3 6 21 16 11 13 14
(81.5%) (18.5%) (88.9%) (11.1%) (22.2%) (77.8%) (59.3%) (40.7%) (48.1%) (51.9%)
Household <$10 000 8 2 8 2 4 6 7 3 4 6
income, (80.0%) (20.0%) (80.0%) (20.0%) (40.0%) (60.0%) (70.0%) (30.0%) (40.0%) (60.0%)
HKD $10 000- 12 3 13 2 3 12 9 6 9 6
$16 999 (80.0%) (20.0%) (86.7%) (13.3%) (20.0%) (80.0%) (60.0%) (40.0%) (60.0%) (40.0%)
$17 000- 24 9 23 10 4 29 15 18 11 22
$29 999 (72.7%) (27.3%) (69.7%) (30.3%) (12.1%) (87.9%) (45.5%) (54.5%) (33.3%) (66.7%)
$30 000- 56 7 58 5 13 50 28 35 21 42
$49 999 (88.9%) (11.1%) (92.1%) (7.9%) (20.6%) (79.4%) (44.4%) (55.6%) (33.3%) (66.7%)
=$50 000 92 17 98 11 20 89 66 43 52 57
(84.4%) (15.6%) (89.9%) (10.1%) (18.3%) (81.7%) (60.6%) (39.4%) (47.7%) (52.3%)
Declined to 2 - 1 1 - 2 1 1 - 2
answer (100%) (50.0%) (50.0%) (100%) (50.0%) (50.0%) (100%)

* Data are shown as No. (%)
T Including ‘Not sure’ responses
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APPENDIX 5. Detailed descriptive analysis of respondents’ knowledge and awareness of hepatitis B transmission”

Hepatitis B can be ...touching an infected ...dining together (eg, ...faecal-oral route ...pregnant mother to her
transmitted by/from... person (disagree) sharing food) with usually through baby at birth (agree)
(correct response) an infected person contaminated food
(disagree) (disagree)
Correct Incorrect Correct Incorrect Correct Incorrect Correct Incorrect

response responset response responset response responset response responset

139 (29.9%) 326 (70.1%) 196 (42.2%) 269 (57.8%) 102 (21.9%) 363 (78.1%) 318 (68.4%) 147 (31.6%)
Age,y <25 22 (40.0%) 33(60.0%) 27 (49.1%) 28(50.9%) 18(32.7%) 37 (67.3%) 37 (67.3%) 18 (32.7%)
25-34 28 (29.5%) 67 (70.5%) 43 (45.3%) 52 (54.7%) 20((21.1%) 75(78.9%) 62 (65.3%) 33 (34.7%)
35-44 31(31.0%) 69 (69.0%) 38(38.0%) 62(62.0%) 24(24.0%) 76(76.0%) 64 (64.0%) 36 (36.0%)
45-54 27 (26.0%) 77 (74.0%) 45(43.3%) 59 (56.7%) 19(18.3%) 85(81.7%) 75(72.1%) 29 (27.9%)
55-64 28(29.2%) 68(70.8%) 39 (40.6%) 57 (59.4%) 21(21.9%) 75(78.1%) 70(72.9%) 26 (27.1%)
=65 3(20.0%) 12(80.0%) 4(26.7%) 11(73.3%) O 5(100%) 10 (66.7%) 5 (33.3%)
Sex Male 59 (29.1%) 144 (70.9%) 78 (38.4%) 125 (61.6%) 46 (22.7%) 157 (77.3%) 144 (70.9%) 59 (29.1%)
Female 80 (30.5%) 182 (69.5%) 118 (45.0%) 144 (55.0%) 56 (21.4%) 206 (78.6%) 174 (66.4%) 88 (33.6%)
Education Primary school 2(40.0%) 3(60.0%) 3(60.0%) 2(40.0%) O 5(100%) 2 (40.0%) 3 (60.0%)
level Secondary school 50 (26.7%) 137 (73.3%) 74 (39.6%) 113 (60.4%) 40 (21.4%) 147 (78.6%) 128 (68.4%) 59 (31.6%)
University 67 (29.6%) 159 (70.4%) 99 (43.8%) 127 (56.2%) 50 (22.1%) 176 (77.9%) 155 (68.6%) 71 (31.4%)
Postgraduate 20 (42.6%) 27 (57.4%) 20 (42.6%) 27 (57.4%) 12(25.5%) 35(74.5%) 33(70.2%) 14 (29.8%)
Household <$10 000 5(31.3%) 11(68.8%) 7 (43.8%) 9(56.3%) 3(18.8%) 13(81.3%) 11(68.8%) 5 (31.3%)
income,  ¢10000-$16 999  5(17.9%) 23(82.1%) 10(35.7%) 18(64.3%) 3(10.7%) 25(89.3%) 13 (46.4%) 15 (53.6%)
HKD $17 000-$29 999 31 (38.8%) 49 (61.3%) 36 (45.0%) 44 (55.0%) 18(22.5%) 62 (77.5%) 55 (68.8%) 25 (31.3%)
$30 000-$49 999 42 (26.6%) 116 (73.4%) 63(39.9%) 95(60.1%) 34 (21.5%) 124 (78.5%) 103 (65.2%) 55 (34.8%)
>$50 000 53 (29.9%) 124 (70.1%) 78 (44.1%) 99 (55.9%) 42 (23.7%) 135 (76.3%) 133 (75.1%) 44 (24.9%)
Declined to 3(50.0%) 3(50.0%) 2(33.3%) 4(66.7%) 2(33.3%) 4(66.7%) 3(50.0%) 3 (50.0%)

answer

* Data are shown as No. (%)
T Including ‘Not sure’ responses
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APPENDIX 6. Detailed descriptive analysis of respondents’ knowledge and awareness of hepatitis C transmission®

Hepatitis C can be ...touching an infected ...dining together (eg, ...faecal-oral route ...pregnant mother to her
transmitted by/from... person (disagree) sharing food) with usually through baby at birth (agree)
(correct answer) an infected person contaminated food
(disagree) (disagree)
Correct Incorrect Correct Incorrect Correct Incorrect Correct Incorrect
response response’ response response’ response response! response response’
73 (31.5%) 159 (68.5%) 89 (38.4%) 143 (61.6%) 66 (28.4%) 166 (71.6%) 125 (53.9%) 107 (46.1%)
Age, y <25 8 (40.0%) 2(60.0%) 11 (55.0%) 9 (45.0%) 7 (35.0%) 13 (65.0%) 6 (80.0%) 4 (20.0%)
25-34 7 (37.0%) 29(63.0%) 18(39.1%) 28 (60.9%) 9(41.3%) 27(58.7%) 28(60.9%) 18(39.1%)
35-44 7 (32.7%) 35(67.3%) 22(42.3%) 30(57.7%) 14(26.9%) 38(73.1%) 26(50.0%) 26 (50.0%)
45-54 4 (25.0%) 42(75.0%) 18(32.1%) 38 (67.9%) 8 (32.1%) 38(67.9%) 26(46.4%) 30 (53.6%)
55-64 6 (29.6%) 38(70.4%) 20(37.0%) 34 (63.0%) 8 (14.8%) 46(85.2%) 26(48.1%) 28(51.9%)
=65 1(25.0%) 3(75.0%) O 4(100.0%) O 4(100.0%) 3 (75.0%) 1(25.0%)
Sex Male 30 (27.3%) 80 (72.7%) 42 (38.2%) 68(61.8%) 29(26.4%) 81 (73.6%) 63 (57.3%) 47 (42.7%)
Female 43 (35.2%) 79 (64.8%) 47 (38.5%) 75(61.5%) 37(30.3%) 85(69.7%) 62 (50.8%) 60 (49.2%)
Education Primary school - - - - - - - -
level Secondary school 26 (29.9%) 61 (70.1%) 32 (36.8%) 55 (63.2%) 24(27.6%) 63(72.4%) 48(55.2%) 39 (44.8%)
University 37 (31.4%) 81 (68.6%) 44 (37.3%) 74(62.7%) 32(27.1%) 86(72.9%) 63(53.4%) 55 (46.6%)
Postgraduate 0 (37.0%) 7 (63.0%) 13 (48.1%) 14 (51.9%) 0(37.0%) 17 (63.0%) 4 (51.9%) 13 (48.1%)
Household <$10 000 6 (60.0%) 4 (40.0%) 4 (40.0%) 6 (60.0%) 4 (40.0%) 6 (60.0%) 7 (70.0%)  3(30.0%)
income,  ¢10000-$16 999  6(40.0%) 9 (60.0%) 4 (26.7%) 11(73.3%) 6(40.0%) 9 (60.0%) 7 (46.7%) 8 (53.3%)
HKD $17 000-$29 999 13 (39.4%) 20 (60.6%) 9 (27.3%) 24 (72.7%) 10(30.3%) 23(69.7%) 18 (54.5%) 15 (45.5%)
$30 000-$49 999 17 (27.0%) 46 (73.0%) 29 (46.0%) 34 (54.0%) 20 (31.7%) 43(68.3%) 38(60.3%) 25 (39.7%)
=$50 000 31(28.4%) 78 (71.6%) 42(38.5%) 67 (61.5%) 25(22.9%) 84(77.1%) 53 (48.6%) 56 (51.4%)
Declined to 0 2(100%) 1(50.0%) 1 (50.0%) 1(50.0%) 1 (50.0%) 2 (100%) 0
answer

* Data are shown as No. (%)
T Including ‘Not sure’ responses
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